that they were confident with their pricing (see attached correspondence from JDS). JDS is a 
well-established and experienced contractor who is known for their expertise in this field of 
work and has successfully completed prior projects from DWM.  

The County has offered Early Completion Incentives of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000.00) for each day that the Contractor achieves Substantial Completion prior to the Initial 
Substantial Completion Date.  The total amount that will be paid for Early Completion 
Incentives will not exceed Five million Dollars ($5,000,000.00).

Project Amount: